
 
November 13, 2023                                          TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 1    
10:44 AM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Range of Checking Accts: First           to Last            Range of Check Dates: 11/09/23 to 11/09/23
            Report Type: All Checks              Report Format: Condensed        Check Type: Computer: Y  Manual: Y  Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

GENERAL                                        
 31032  11/09/23   AFLAC    AFLAC                                                   2608
   24-00183 AFLAC - OCTOBER 2023                         374.90                           
 
 31033  11/09/23   AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES                                 2608
   24-00184 CHRISTMAS LED LIGHT BULBS                    119.96                           
   24-00206 CARHARTT SHIRTS                              182.25                           
                                                         302.21 
 
 31034  11/09/23   BAKERPET BAKER PETROLEUM                                         2608
   24-00202 FUEL BILLING OCTOBER 2023                  3,699.18                           
 
 31035  11/09/23   CIT-KR   CITIZENS BANK                                           2608
   24-00181 CREDIT CARD CHARGES 9/26-10/26             2,390.52                           
 
 31036  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2608
   24-00185 ATLANTIC AVE 9/27-10/25                       20.38                           
 
 31037  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2608
   24-00186 CHANDLER STREET 9/27-10/25                    19.57                           
 
 31038  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2608
   24-00187 613 FEDERAL ST REAR 9/27-10/25               115.00                           
 
 31039  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2608
   24-00188 MULBERRY STREET 9/27-10/25                    29.02                           
 
 31040  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2608
   24-00189 CHANDLER ST GZBO 9/27-10/25                   53.06                           
 
 31041  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2608
   24-00190 MAGNOLIA STREET 9/27-10/25                    24.95                           
 
 31042  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2608
   24-00191 CHANDLER ST #REC 9/27-10/25                   18.77                           
 
 31043  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2608
   24-00192 FEDERAL ST RAILS 10/4-11/2                   128.26                           
 
 31044  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2608
   24-00193 113 FEDERAL ST #5 9/27-10/25                  55.34                           
 
 31045  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2608
   24-00194 113 FEDERAL ST #3 9/27-10/25                  59.67                           
 
 31046  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2608
   24-00195 113 FEDERAL ST #2 9/27-10/25                  24.95                           
 
 31047  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2608
   24-00196 113 FEDERAL ST #1 9/27-10/25                  72.05                           
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10:44 AM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

GENERAL                                         Continued
 31048  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2608
   24-00201 101 FEDERAL STREET 9/27-10/25                539.43                           
 
 31049  11/09/23   DOVERA50 DOVER ARMY-NAVY STORE, INC.                             2608
   24-00175 BLACK TACT PANTS                              52.00                           
 
 31050  11/09/23   EASTE005 EASTERN SHORE COFFEE & WATER                            2608
   24-00177 PD MONTHLY WATER - OCT 2023                   14.29                           
 
 31051  11/09/23   FIRST060 FIRST STATE CHEVY                                       2608
   23-01495 2024 CHEVY W/DUMP BODY & PLOW             84,010.00                           
 
 31052  11/09/23   FUELA005 FUEL AUTOMOTIVE                                         2608
   24-00176 2020 RAM 1500 MAINTENANCE                     50.80                           
   24-00199 2016 DODGE CHARGER BATTERY                   277.15                           
                                                         327.95 
 
 31053  11/09/23   MARIA005 MARIAN CAMPO                                            2608
   24-00180 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND                       50.00                           
 
 31054  11/09/23   NAPAA005 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF MILTON                               2608
   24-00197 2AMP6 12V BAT CHRG                            44.99                           
 
 31055  11/09/23   NOBLEDEL NATIONAL ORGANIZATION OF BLACK                          2608
   24-00200 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES 2024                  150.00                           
 
 31056  11/09/23   PARKO005 PARKOWSKI,GUERKE & SWAYZE,P.A.                          2608
   24-00204 LEGAL SERVICES OCTOBER 2023                4,067.00                           
 
 31057  11/09/23   SHORESCA THE CARLSEN GROUP INC.                                  2608
   24-00203 BASIC SERVICE PACKAGE NOV 23                 159.50                           
 
 31058  11/09/23   TRENT005 TRENTON BLOCK OF DELAWARE,INC                           2608
   24-00198 SAKRETE MIX WAGOMANS                          64.00                           
 
 31059  11/09/23   UNIFI005 UNIFIRST CORPORATION                                    2608
   24-00205 UNIFORM CLEANING 11/03/2023                   41.76                           
 
 31060  11/09/23   VERIZOPD VERIZON WIRELESS                                        2608
   24-00178 PD MTM ACCT. 9/24/23-10/23/23                  5.02                           
 
 31061  11/09/23   XEROX51  XEROX CORPORATION                                       2608
   24-00207 XEROX C8170H OCTOBER 2023                    483.15                           
   24-00208 XEROX C405DN OCTOBER 2023                     39.05                           
                                                         522.20 
 
 31062  11/09/23   ZAVAC005 ZAVA CAFE                                               2608
   24-00117 NOV. 1ST SCAT DINNER                       6,525.00                           
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Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

GENERAL                                         Continued
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     31          0         103,960.97               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     31          0         103,960.97               0.00 
 
UTILITY                                        
  9282  11/09/23   AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES                                 2609
   24-00206 CARHARTT SHIRTS                               25.46                           
 
  9283  11/09/23   BAKERPET BAKER PETROLEUM                                         2609
   24-00202 FUEL BILLING OCTOBER 2023                    455.45                           
 
  9284  11/09/23   BAKERPET BAKER PETROLEUM                                         2609
   24-00211 PROPANE - 113 CHANDLER - 34.00                46.24                           
 
  9285  11/09/23   CIT-KR   CITIZENS BANK                                           2609
   24-00181 CREDIT CARD CHARGES 9/26-10/26               115.00                           
 
  9286  11/09/23   COMCAST  COMCAST                                                 2609
   24-00213 PW INTERNET 11/03/23-12/02/23                184.30                           
 
  9287  11/09/23   COREM005 CORE & MAIN                                             2609
   24-00046 2-3" METERS                                5,590.00                           
   24-00047 2" KAMSTRUP METER                          1,675.40                           
   24-00085 2" KAMSTRUP METER                          1,675.40                           
                                                       8,940.80 
 
  9288  11/09/23   DELAWA66 DELAWARE RURAL WATER ASSOC.                             2609
   24-00212 DRWA APPRENTICESHIP - FRANQUI                150.00                           
 
  9289  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2609
   24-00217 207 FRONT ST# WELL 9/27-10/25                 20.55                           
 
  9290  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2609
   24-00218 CHANDLER STREET 9/27-10/25                 1,090.83                           
 
  9291  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2609
   24-00219 404 MULBERRY ST 9/27-10/25                 2,424.93                           
 
  9292  11/09/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2609
   24-00220 208 FRONT STREET 9/27-10/25                  280.56                           
 
  9293  11/09/23   GFLEN005 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL                                       2609
   24-00210 TRASH SERVICES NOVEMBER 2023              33,193.65                           
 
  9294  11/09/23   INTERC50 INTERCOASTAL TRADING, INC.                              2609
   24-00215 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTIONS 457                 1,759.45                           
   24-00216 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTIONS 322                 1,239.70                           
                                                       2,999.15 
 
  9295  11/09/23   ONECAL50 ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.                                 2609
   24-00221 MISS UTILITY TICKETS OCT 2023                 66.59                           
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Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

UTILITY                                         Continued
  9296  11/09/23   PARKO005 PARKOWSKI,GUERKE & SWAYZE,P.A.                          2609
   24-00204 LEGAL SERVICES OCTOBER 2023                  318.50                           
 
  9297  11/09/23   SHORESCA THE CARLSEN GROUP INC.                                  2609
   24-00203 BASIC SERVICE PACKAGE NOV 23                  39.50                           
 
  9298  11/09/23   U-000003 HEILNER, HOLLY MARIE                                    2609
   24-00182 UTILITY REFUND                               138.69                           
 
  9299  11/09/23   UNIFI005 UNIFIRST CORPORATION                                    2609
   24-00205 UNIFORM CLEANING 11/03/2023                   30.88                           
 
  9300  11/09/23   USABLU50 USA BLUE BOOK                                           2609
   24-00214 PUMP, CONNECTOR, ELBOW                       957.53                           
 
  9301  11/09/23   VERIZO33 VERIZON                                                 2609
   24-00209 TELEPHONE WATER 11/01-11/30                   82.00                           
 
  9302  11/09/23   XEROX51  XEROX CORPORATION                                       2609
   24-00207 XEROX C8170H OCTOBER 2023                     75.60                           
   24-00208 XEROX C405DN OCTOBER 2023                     39.05                           
                                                         114.65 
 
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     21          0          51,675.26               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     21          0          51,675.26               0.00 

Report Totals                    Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     52          0         155,636.23               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     52          0         155,636.23               0.00 
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          3-01           84,010.00             0.00             0.00        84,010.00                   
 
GENERAL FUND                          4-01           19,526.07            50.00             0.00        19,576.07                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          4-20           51,675.26             0.00             0.00        51,675.26                   
                           Year Total:               71,201.33            50.00             0.00        71,251.33                   
 
GENERAL FUND                          X-01              374.90             0.00             0.00           374.90                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:              155,586.23            50.00             0.00       155,636.23                   
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Totals by Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          01            103,910.97            50.00             0.00       103,960.97                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          20             51,675.26             0.00             0.00        51,675.26                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:              155,586.23            50.00             0.00       155,636.23                   
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Fund Description                         Fund         Current      Prior Rcvd      Prior Open      Paid Prior      Fund Total

 
GENERAL FUND                             3-01       84,010.00            0.00            0.00            0.00       84,010.00       
 
GENERAL FUND                             4-01       19,526.07            0.00            0.00            0.00       19,526.07       
 
UTILITY FUND                             4-20       51,675.26            0.00            0.00            0.00       51,675.26       
                            Year Total:             71,201.33            0.00            0.00            0.00       71,201.33       
 
GENERAL FUND                             X-01          374.90            0.00            0.00            0.00          374.90       
 
                    Total Of All Funds:            155,586.23            0.00            0.00            0.00      155,586.23       


